kordz.com.au
kordz.com.au
Applicable Standards
ANSI/TIA-568.2-D
IEC11801
EN50173
Performance Standard Category 6 Component Tested
Category  6 Channel Tested
Wiring method T568-B
1 Gbps (Gigabit ethernet)
1 to 250 MHz
Conductors Solid 28 AWG Oxygen Free Stranded Copper
Conductor Insulation
Shielding Not Applicable
Cable Jacket Material UL CM-rated PVC
Connector Material Nylon
Contact Type 3-prong for solid/stranded conductors
Injection-moulded PVC
Mechanical
Cable Diameter  28 AWG, 3.9mm/0.15”Ø
Maximum Cable Pulling Tension  80 kgf/cm²
Cable to Plug Tensile Strength TBC
11.7mm | 0.46in
27.7mm | 1.09in
Mating Cycles (max.) 1000 cycles
Temperature range UL Temp rating 75ºC
Assured. Each unit up to and including 10m is tested to meet the ANSI/TIA-568.2-D component requirements,
  Exceeds all Category 6 ANSI/TIA 568.2-D standards for all frequencies from 1 to 250 MHz
 Lifetime Warranty
Technical Data Sheet
Category 6
kordz.com.au
AWG
K23045-0015-xx 0.15m | 0.49ft
28 Category 6
Component
± 10mm 15 90
K23045-0025-xx 0.25m | 0.82ft ± 15mm 15 90
K23045-0050-xx 0.50m | 1.64ft ± 25mm 15 90
K23045-0075-xx 0.75m | 2.46ft ± 30mm 15 90
K23045-0100-xx 1.00m | 3.28ft ± 50mm 12 72
K23045-0150-xx 1.50m | 4.92ft ± 50mm 12 72
K23045-0200-xx 2.00m | 6.56ft ± 50mm 12 72
K23045-0250-xx 2.50m | 8.20ft ± 50mm 12 72
K23045-0300-xx 3.00m | 9.84ft ± 100mm 10 60
K23045-0400-xx 4.00m | 13.1ft ± 100mm 8 48
K23045-0500-xx 5.00m | 16.4ft ± 100mm 8 48
K23045-0750-xx 7.50m | 24.6ft ± 100mm 12 36
K23045-1000-xx 10.0m | 32.8ft ± 100mm 10 30
K23045-1500-xx 15.0m | 49.2ft
Channel
± 200mm 8 16
K23045-2000-xx 20.0m | 65.6ft ± 200mm 8 16
K23045-3000-xx 30.0m | 98.4ft ± 200mm 8 16
[xx
Black [BK] RD]
Blue [BL] Purple [ ]
Green [ ] White [WH]
Grey [GY] YL]
Version 20230 (E&OE) © 23
11.7mm
0.46in
Locking Latch
BLACK BLUE GREY RED WHITE YELLOW
Kordz products are sold with a limited warranty as outlined at: www.kordz.com
©2023 Kordz International. All rights reserved. Kordz Connectivity.Assured & Kordz range logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Kordz International in Hong Kong and in other countries.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Actual Size